

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE:July 21, 2021PHONE:(831) 646-3885CONTACT:Chris Schmidt, Senior Associate PlannerE-MAIL:schmidt@monterey.org

LAGUNA GRANDE REGIONAL PARK VIRTUAL TOWN HALL Wednesday, July 28, 2021, 6:30 to 8:00 p.m.

Monterey, CA. – The Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District and the cities of Monterey and Seaside are hosting a virtual town hall meeting on Wednesday, July 28, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. to discuss the upcoming Laguna Grande Regional Park Master Plan project. Local landscape architects, BFS Landscape Architects, will facilitate the discussion and provide a short presentation outlining the park planning scope, including long-range goals and maintenance to provide the best uses possible for people to enjoy. Regional Park District, City of Monterey, and City of Seaside staff will be on-hand to answer questions, as well.

"Implementation of a cohesive management plan is just beginning, and we encourage residents to participate throughout the process to make the most of what Laguna Grande Regional Park can offer," said Senior Associate Planner Chris Schmidt.

The town hall meeting will be held online via Zoom. The Zoom link is https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86977507440, and the meeting ID is 869 7750 7440 - Call-In (English): +1(669) 900-6833

The City's engagement portal, <u>https://haveyoursaymonterey.org/laguna-grande-park-plan</u>, has project information that will continue to be updated and include ways to engage with the Laguna

Grande Park management plan process.

Flyer in English and Spanish:



https://monterey.org/Portals/0/News/21_0716_Laguna-Grande-Flier-rev.pdf

Background: <u>https://monterey.org/Portals/0/Newsroom/2021/21_0415a-Lagune-Grande-JPA-Meeting.pdf</u>

###